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INDEX

ABY ABOVE L LENGTH
/C AR CONDITIONING
LA LAUNDRY
AD.  AREA DRAN LAV LAVATORY
ADJ ADNSTABLE LVR LOWER
ALT  ALTERNATE MAX  MAXIMUM
ALM - ALMINRY MECH MEGHANICAL
BA  BATHROOM MFR. MANUFACTURER
BD BOARD MIN - MINIMUM
BF BI-FOLD (DOOR) MISC  MISCELLANEOUS
BLDG BUILDING N NORTH
BLK  BLOCK (CMJs) NTS. NOT TO SCALE
BLW BELOW 0GD. OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
BM BEAM OH OVERHEAD
BP BI-PASS (DOOR) OFT  OPTIONAL
BOT BOTTOM PAR PARALLEL
BTWN  BETWEEN PB. PUSH BUTTON
PDR PONDER
CAB  CABINET
CER CERAMIC PED  PEDESTAL

CJ.  CONTROL JOINT OR CONSTRUCTION JOINT
CL CLOSET OR CENTER LINE

L6 CELNG P.T. PRESSURE TREATED WOOD

AR CIEAR PVC  POLYVINYL GHLORIDE PIPE
CMJ CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PYMT PAVEMENT
coL COLIMN PN PRE-NRE
CONC  CONCRETE PHD  PLYWOOD
§ Rl RAS RETIRN AIR GRILL
CR  CORROSION RESISTANT O R R
CEMT  CASEMENT
CT CERAMC TILE REFR REFRIGERATOR
D DRYER REQ REQUIRED
DL DOVRLE 5 SUOKE DETECTOR
DH DOUBLE HING SF
DM DIMENSION 56D. SLIDING 6LASS DOOR
DISP  DISPOSAL SH  SINGLE HING OR SHELF
DN DOWN SIM  SIMILAR
DR DOOR 5L SLOPE/SLIDING
DS DONNSPOUT SiP  SHELF AND POLE
DA DISH WASHER SPEC  SPECIFICATIONS
DG DRANING STD  STANDARD
E EAST SR STRUCTURAL
EA EACH 5a  SQUARE
ELEV ELEVATION 5YM  SYMBOL
ELEC ELECTRICAL 545 SMOOTH FOUR SIDES
EQ EQUAL T TREAD (AT STAIRS) OR TILE
EXT EXTERIOR TB. TOWEL BAR
FAU FORCED AIR UNIT TEMP.  TEMPERED (6L.AS5)
FC. FLOOR CHANGE Té6 TONGUE ¢ GROOVE
FD. FLOOR DRAIN TOC. TOP OF CURB
FFL FINISH FLOOR LINE TV TELEVISION
FG  FINISHED GRADE TYP TYPICAL
FLR  FLOOR(ING) UNO. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
FL FLOURESCENT (LIGHT) VB VAPOR BARRIER
FND  FOUNDATION VERT VERTICAL
F.05.  FACE OF STUD V.TR.  VENT THRU ROOF
F16  FOOTNG

WASHING MACHINE
noop

WINDOW
NATER HEATER
WROUGHT IRON
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WON
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W

WIC  WALK-IN CLOSET
W wo
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GALY GALVANIZED
6B. 6YPSUM BOARD
D GRADE OR GRADING
6D.0. GARAGE DOOR OPENER WITH OR WITHOUT

GFl  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER INATERPROOF(ING)
6L GLASS OR GLAZING WAM  WELDED WIRE MESH

GYPBD  GYPSUM BOARD ROPE
HB HosE BIoB b TonD DAVETER
HD HEAD OR HARD
HDR  HEADER § AND
HeT  HEIGHT @ CANTERLNE
HVAC  HEATING/VENTILATING/AIR COND. + FOIND / NMBER
HAD  HARDHOOD

INT  INTERIOR
JsT JolsT
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KIT  KITCHEN

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE /
PROJECT INFORMATION

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES
CURRENTLY IN USE WITH THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

APPLICABLE CODES:
FOLLONW ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
2012 NORTH CAROLINA STATE SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS

CONTRACTOR AND BUILDER SHALL REVIEN ENTIRE PLAN TO VERIFY
CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES IN EFFECT AT TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION. BY USING THESE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION IT IS
UNDERSTOOD THAT CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND CONTRACTOR.

PRODUCT:
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE / 3 STORY TOANHOMES

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
RESIDENTIAL R-3

T-1 TITLE SHEET / COVER SHEET
PLAN |
A-LL IST FLOOR PLAN

A-11.2 IST FLOOR PLAN

A-LL3 IST FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS

A-L14 IST FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS

A-L15 IST FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS

A-1.21 2ND FLOOR PLAN

A-122 2ND FLOOR PLAN

A-1.4. SECTIONS

A-142 SECTIONS

A-143 SECTIONS

A-150 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 'COASTAL'
A-15l EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 'COASTAL'
A-15.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-153 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-154 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-155 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-156 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-151 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-155 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-154 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1510  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-15I ROOF PLAN 'COASTAL'

A-1512  ROOF PLAN OPTIONS

A-1513  ROOF PLAN OPTIONS

A-16.0  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS TRADITIONAL'
A-16. EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "TRADITIONAL'
A-16.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-163 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-16.4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-165 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-16.6 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-16.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-16.6 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-164 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1610  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-lo.l ROOF PLAN 'TRADITIONAL'

A-1T10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 'CRAFTSMAN'
A-1T1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 'CRAFTSMAN'
A-17.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1T13 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1T4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1T15 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1TT6 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1TT EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1TS EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1T74 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-IT10  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A= EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-ITTI12  ROOF PLAN 'CRAFTSMAN'

A-1.86.0  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 'EURO!

A-1.81 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 'EURO!

A-1.6.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1.8.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1.6.4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1.65 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1.2.6 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1.8.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1.2.8 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1.6.4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
A-1.8.10
A-Lo1 ROOF PLAN 'EURO!

A-14
A-19
A-l4
A-l4
A-l4
A-l4
A-l4
A-l4
A-l4
A-l4
A-l4
A-l4
E-1.O0
E-LI

E-1.2
E-1.3

E-2.0 2ND FLOOR UTILITY

STRU
S-la
S-lb
S-lc
5-2
5-3
5-4

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS

) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 'CLASSIC!
A EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 'CLASSIC
2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
6 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
& EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
4q EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OPTIONS
Al ROOF PLAN 'CLASSIC!

IST FLOOR UTILITY

IST FLOOR UTILITY OPTIONS

IST FLOOR UTILITY OPTIONS

IST FLOOR UTILITY OPTIONS

ICTURAL
CRANL FOUNDATION PLAN
MONO SLAB FOUNDATION PLAN
STEMWALL SLAB FOUNDATION PLAN
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
CEILING FRAMING PLAN
ROOF FRAMING PLAN
DETAILS
BRACED WALL NOTES AND DETAILS
STRUCTURAL NOTES

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
TYPE VB (2 HOUR DIELLING SEPARATION BETWEEN UNITS)

ALL CONSULTANT DRANINGS ACCOMPANYING THESE GMD DESIGN GROUP CAROLINAS, INC. DRAWINGS HAVE NOT BEEN
PREPARED BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF GMD DESIGN GROUP CAROLINAS, INC. GMD DESIGN GROUP CAROLINAS, INC.
THEREFORE ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE COMPLETENESS OR CORRECTNESS OF THESE DRANINGS.
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EMAIL: XXXXXXX

CIVIL ENGINEER:

NAME
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PROJECT TITLE:

Biltmore

CONSTRUCTION SET

GENERAL NOTES DESIGNER NORTH CAROLINA:

BUILDER SET:

VICINITY MAF:

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER AND SHALL
DUPLICATED, ALTERED, MODIFIED OR REVISED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER.

CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE AND
ALL INCONSISTENCES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DEVELOPER
AND THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
DEVELOPERS AND DESIGNERS ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

NOT SCALE DRANINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL TRUSS DRANINGS TO BE REVIENED AND
ENGINEER PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT

ALL OR EGUAL SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY CITY
BUILDING OFFICIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL ANGLED PARTITIONS ARE 45 DEGREES INLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING. (PER LOCAL CODES)

ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EGUIPMENT AND METERS ARE SUBJECT TO
RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY.

BY THE STRUCTURAL

NOT BE COPIED, PROVIDE BLOCKING AND/OR BACKING AT ALL TOHEL BAR, TOWEL RING AND/OR

TOILET PAPER HOLDER LOCATIONS, AS SHOWN PER PLAN. TYPICAL AT ALL
BATHROOMS AND PONDER ROOMS. VERIFY LOCATIONS AT FRAMING WALK.

\TERPROOFING: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL WATERPROOFING

ELAS]

COMPLETE. A 40 MIL. SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE OF RUBBERIZED
ASPHALT INTEGRALLY BONDED TO POLYETHYLENE SHEETING, OR EQUAL.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURE'S AND TRADE ASSOCIATION'S PRINTED

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 6" MINIMUM LAP AT ALL ADJACENT WALL SURFACES.

TO THE BEST OF THE DESIGNER'S KNOWLEDGE THESE DOCUMENTS ARE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER THIS TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND OCCUPANCY.

ING REVIEW AND DISTRIBUSTION, ALONG WITH PRODUCT SUBMITTALS,
REQUESTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE
UNDER A SEPARATE AGREEMENT.

DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE SHALL BE
REVIENED BY THE DESIGNER AND THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK IN
QUESTION. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR REVIENW,
SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS REPRESENTED ON THESE DOCUMENTS INCLUDING THE WORK AND
MATERIALS FURNISHED BY SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS,

THE BUILDER SHALL FURNISH ANY AND ALL REPORTS REGEIVED FROM THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER (S0ILS REPORT), ON THE STUDY OF THE PROPOSED SITE,
TO THE DESIGNER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR. IN THE
EVENT THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS DO NOT EXIST, THE SOILS CONDITION SHALL
BE ASSUMED TO BE A MINIMUM DESIGN SOIL PRESSURE STATED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THE SOIL CONDITIONS MEET OR EXCEED
THE CRITERIA.

ALL WORK PERFORMED BY THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL COMPLY AND
CONFORM WITH LOCAL AND STATE BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES AND
REGULATIONS, ALONG WITH ALL OTHER AUTHORITIES HAYING JURISDICTION. THE
GENERAL CONTRCATOR 15 RESPONSIBLE TO BE AWARE OF THESE REQUIREMENTS
AND GOVERNING REGULATIONS.

PROVIDE AN APPROVED WASHER DRAIN PAN AT SECOND FLOOR ONLY
THAT DRAINS TO EXTERIOR.

HINDOW SUPPLIER TO VERIFY AT LEAST ONE WINDOW IN ALL

CLEAR
OPENABLE AREA OF 4.0 5Q FT. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 22" AND
THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20". GLAZING TOTAL AREA OF NOT LESS
THAN 5.0 5Q FT IN THE CASE OF A GROUND WINDOW AND NOT LESS THAN 5.7 5Q FT IN THE

CASE OF AN UPPER STORY WINDOW. (PER NCRC SECTION R3I0.1I)
TERS TO BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE CANNOT PASS
BETWEEN BALLUSTERS. (PER LOCAL CODES.)
PROVIDE STAIR HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER
LOCAL CODES.

THE SCOPE OF THIS SET OF PLANS IS TO PROVIDE A '"BUILDER'S SET"

OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND GENERAL NOTES HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PLANS"
THIS SET OF PLANS IS SUFFIGIENT TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT; HOWEVER, ALL MATERIALS
AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT ARE NOT
NECESSARILY DESCRIBED. THE PLANS DELINEATE AND DESCRIBE ONLY LOCATIONS,

DIMENSIONS, TYPES OF MATERIALS, AND GENERAL METHODS OF ASSEMBLING OR FASTENING.
THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO SPECIFY PARTICULAR PRODUCTS OR OTHER METHODS OF ANY
SPECIFIC MATERIALS, PRODUCT OR METHOD. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PLANS REQUIRES A
CLIENT / CONTRACTOR THOROUGHLY KNOWLEDGEABLE WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SPECIFIC TO THIS PRODUCT TYPE AND TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY: PROVIDE WORK OF THE SPECIFIC QUALITY;

WHERE QUALITY LEVEL 1S NOT INDICATED, PROVIDE WORK OF QUALITY CUSTOMARY IN SIMILAR
TYPES OF WORK. WHERE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, CODES, LANS, REGULATIONS,
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR INDUSTRY STANDARDS REQUIRE WORK OF HIGHER
QUALITY OR PERFORMANCE, PROVIDE WORK COMPLYING WITH THOSE REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY.
WHERE TWO OR MORE QUALITY PROVISIONS OF THOSE REQUIREMENTS CONFLICT

WITH THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENT; WHERE REQUIREMENTS ARE DIFFERENT BUT APPARENTLY
EQUAL, AND WHERE IT 15 UNCERTAIN WHICH REQUIREMENT 15 MOST STRINGENT, OBTAIN
CLARIFICATION FROM THE GMD DESIGN GROUP BEFORE PROCEEDING.
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- FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE GENERAL NOTES ON TITLE SHEET AND DETAILS.

- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
IST FLOOR = 8'-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS,
ALL DIMENSIONS TO WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CENTERLINE.

WALL LEGEND:

Covered rear porch
See pg A1.1.3

IGH Al4 W I
2X4 WOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 WOOD STUD PARTITION I

inas

I carol

43-0"

2222227222 —
STUD WALL BELOW g oo o
BRICK / STONE VENEER HEIGHT AND 5TUD SIZE AS NOTED

—
—

6MD DESIGN GROUP
[ CAROLINAS, INC.
p— ——Z 7] . 102 FOUNTAIN BROOK GIRCLE
LOW 6YPSUM BOARD WALL DRYWALL OPENING. HEIGHT patl

D ITE ¢
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED AS NOTED ON PLAN o

NC. 275I
SEE OPT. COVERED PHONE: (dl) 320-3022
PORCH ON SHEET AlI3
STEPS MAY OCCUR,

KEY NOTES FOR NORTH CAROLINA: SEE CIVIL DRANINGS. T PT. SUNFOOM

PROVIDE HANDRAIL ON 1.
FIRE PROTECTION:

AND GUARDRAIL IF HT. SEE OBF-TEL
[1] HOUSE TO GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION. GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION

120"

EXCEEDS 30", OM ON $HEET
PER NCRC R312 e g ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL
AT VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED 26-8 l6-4 COPYRIGHT LAWG (©) 6MD DESIEN
WITH ONE (1) LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R3026) TANTANS oF SIcH
GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES 3-8 24" 6'-8" 140" , 2-o 29" 3-6' q-4' 3-6' AND ALL RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES.
SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LATER 5/8" TYPE 'X' i

&YPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R302.6.)

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE 1-3/8" SOLID NO: | DATE: REVISION:

CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINJTE
RATED DOOR. (PER NCRC SECTION R30251.)
BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2" 6YPSUM BOARD
ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE
AREAS (PER NCRC SECTION R302.7)
IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE
FIREBLOCKING PER R302..
MEP'S
GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM
(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING)
FAU &'XI12' PLATFORM. VERIFY WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

[e] A/c CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY)
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160"

PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
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LSH
+

37 46" g5t 54" ER A 545" 361
ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE S
OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30'x20". FIRE RATED S
ACCESS AS NOTED. (PER NCRC SECTION R20T) N
ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES.
(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE)

TYPICALS:
TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS. (PER NCRC SECTION 308.4)

5

2852
2%

Tile
shower -
half wall

PLYWOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
m HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED

103"

W/ g | as S PROJECT TITLE:

|3 _panel Biltmore
return

oo

INTERIOR SOFFITS:  FFL = 8-1"UNO.  SFL = 7-6"UNO
BATHS:

367"

4-0" clg

SHOWER. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE
TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.
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CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

3_0“
PANTRY |H

450"
450"

42"x60" ACRYLIC TUB W/ CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN:

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

3
30" 6AS COOKTOP AND HOOD.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICROWAVE OYEN.
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RAIL A~ STEPS MAY OCCUR,
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EXCEEDS 30",

PER NCRC R3I2.
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(USE 14" TdI WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR)
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SCALE: 1/4'=1-0" AT 22"X34" LATOUT

1/8"=1-0" AT II"XIT" LAYOUT

THE BILTMORE SQUARE FOOTAGE
AREA CLASSIC
Ist FLOOR 3ol 5F
2nd FLOOR 1000 SF
TOTAL LIVING 2301 5F
GARAGE 454 S5F
FRONT PORCH 13 5F
COVERED PORCH 182 5F
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CARY, NC. 2751

PHONE: (d19) 320-3022

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE PROTEGTED UNDER FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWG. (©) 6MD DESIGN
GROUP, CAROLINAS INC.
MAINTAINS OWNERSHIP OF SUCH
AND ALL RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES.
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- WINDON HEAD HEIGHTS:
IST FLOOR = 8'-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
ALL DIMENSIONS TO WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CENTERLINE.

- FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE GENERAL NOTES ON TITLE SHEET AND DETAILS.

WALL L EGEND:

FULL HEIGHT FULL HEIGHT
2X4 WOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 WOOD STUD PARTITION
Wz

STUD WALL BELOW
BRICK / STONE VENEER HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED
p— —
LOW GYPSUM BOARD WALL DRYWALL OPENING. HEIGHT
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED AS NOTED ON PLAN

KEY NOTES FOR NORTH CAROLINA:

FIRE PROTECTION:

m HOUSE TO GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION. GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION
AT VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED
INITH ONE (1) LAYER 1/2" 6YPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R3026)
GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES
SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R3026.)

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE 1-3/8" SOLID
CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINUTE
RATED DOOR. (PER NCRC SECTION R30251.)

BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE
AREAS. (PER NCRC SECTION R302.7)
IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE
FIREBLOCKING PER R302..
MEPS

GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM.
(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING)

FAU &'X12' PLATFORM. VERIFY WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

[6] A/C CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY)

PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE
OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30'%20". FIRE RATED
ACCESS AS NOTED. (PER NGRC SECTION R8OT)
ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES.
(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE)

TYPICALS:
[4] TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS. (PER NGRC SECTION 308.4)

m HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED

INTERIOR SOFFITS:  FFL = 8-I"UNO.  SFL = T-6"UNO
BATHS:

SHONWER. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE
TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.
CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

42"%60" ACRYLIC TUB W/ CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN:

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

30" GAS COOKTOP AND HOOD
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICROWAVE OVEN

PLYNOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.

9'-|" STAIR NOTE:

(VSE 14" TJI WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR)
16 TREADS AT 10" EACH VERIFY

1T RISERS AT +/- 728" = 123 3/4" TOTAL
RISE VERIFY

16-0"

e

o

44
POST

S 2k pesngs covered porch

PROVIDE HANDRAIL
AND GUARDRAIL IF HT.

EXCEEDS 30",
PER NCRC R3I2.

4|
SOFFIT, SEE—|
EXT. ELEV

2
great rm

94'-0" clg

Opt. Covered Porch

%AL&: 1/4"=1-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=1'-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT

m
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- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
IST FLOOR = 8'-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS,
ALL DIMENSIONS TO WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CENTERLINE.

- FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE GENERAL NOTES ON TITLE SHEET AND DETAILS.

WALL LEGEND:

FULL HEIGHT FULL HEIGHT

IGH
2X4 WOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 WOOD STUD PARTITION
Wz
STUD WALL BELOW

BRICK / STONE VENEER HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED

p— — 7
LONW GYPUM BOARD WALL DRYWALL OPENING. HEIGHT
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED AS NOTED ON PLAN,

KEY NOTES FOR NORTH CAROLINA:

FIRE PROTECTION:

[17] HOUSE TO GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION. GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION
AT VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH ONE (1) LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R3026)
GARAGE/MOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES
SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X'
&YPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R3026.)

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE |-3/8" SOLID
CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINJTE
RATED DOOR. (PER NCRC SECTION R3025.1.)

BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE

AREAS (PER NCRC SECTION R302.7)
IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE

FIREBLOCKING PER R302..
MEP'S
GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM
(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING)
FAU &'XI12' PLATFORM. VERIFY WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

[e] A/c CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY)

PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE
OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30'x20". FIRE RATED
ACCESS AS NOTED. (PER NCRC SECTION R20T)
ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, YERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES.
(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE)

TYPICALS:
TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS. (PER NCRC SECTION 308.4)

m HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED

INTERIOR SOFFITS:  FFL = 8-1"UNO.  SFL = 7-6"UNO
BATHS:

SHOWER. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE
TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

42"x60" ACRYLIC TUB W CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN:

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

30" 6AS COOKTOP AND HOOD.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICROWAVE OYEN.

PLYWOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.

q9'-" STAIR NOTE:

(USE 14" TJI WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR)
16 TREADS AT 0" EACH VERIFY

17 RISERS AT +/- 1.28" = 123 3/4" TOTAL
RISE VERIFY

410"
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6MD DESIGN GROUP
CAROLINAS, INC.

102 FOUNTAIN BROOK CIRCLE
SUITE ¢

CARY, NC. 2751

PHONE: (d19) 320-3022

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE PROTEGTED UNDER FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWG. (©) 6MD DESIGN
GROUP, CAROLINAS INC.
MAINTAINS OWNERSHIP OF SUCH
AND ALL RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES.

NO: |DATE: | REVISION:
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9'-|" STAIR NOTE:

(USE 14" TJI NITH 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR)

16 TREADS AT 10" EACH VERIFY
IT RISERS AT +/- 7.28" = 123 3/4" TOTAL
RISE VERIFY
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2nd Floor Plan 'Classic

SCALE: 1/4'=1-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT 1/8"=I'-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT

THE BILTMORE SQUARE FOOTAGE
AREA CLASSIC
Ist FLOOR 30l 5F
2nd FLOOR 1000 SF
TOTAL LIVING 2301 5F
GARAGE 45 SF
FRONT PORCH 73 SF
COVERED PORCH 162 SF

PROJECT TITLE:

Biltmore
|_
[11]
7
P
o
|-
O
=
o
[
”n
P
O
o

CLIENTS NAME:

?McKee

Homes,uc

PROJECT NO: 15025RAL
SHEET TITLE:
2nd FLOOR
PLAN
PRINT DATE:

July 14, 2017
SHEET NO:

A1.2.2



NOTES:

REFER TO FLOOR PLAN NOTES FOR TYPICAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES AND LOCATIONS.
THESE BUILDING SECTIONS MAY VARY AT ALTERNATE ELEVATION STYLES AND AT "PLAN OPTION"
CONDITIONS. REFER TO MAIN FLOOR PLAN AND ALTERNATE FLOOR PLANS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

BUILDING SECTIONS SHOWN HERE DEPICT VOLUMN SPACES WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRANINGS, TRUSS DRANINGS, STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND CALCULATIONS BY OTHER FOR ALL STRUCTURAL INFO

ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLE ROOF. REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICALS.

- WOOD FLOORS: FLOOR SHEATHING OYER FLOOR JOIST.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND TRUSS DRAWINGS BY OTHERS.
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6MD DESIGN GROUP
CAROLINAS, INC.

102 FOUNTAIN BROOK CIRCLE
SUITE ¢

CARY, NC. 2751

PHONE: (d19) 320-3022

VERIFY STAIRS MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION CLEARANCES
WITH LOCAL CODES

- INSULATION:

EXTERIOR WALLS ZONE 3: R-3 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
TO VERIFY TRUSS DIRECTION

EXTERIOR WALLS ZONE 4 R-5 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOVE COMPRESSED INSULATION: "-|" 2nd Floor Pl Helght %mmﬁ?m&
R-38 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY PER STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE %m@z
CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOVE UNCOMPRESSED INSULATION (HEELS IN TRUSSES): COMPLIANCE METHOD TO BE Wi H Helght MAINTAINS OWNEREHIP OF SUCH
R-30 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY DETERMINED BY BUILDER. = AND ALL RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES.
FLOOR OVER GARAGE: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY =
ATTIC KNEEWALL: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

SLOPED CEILING NO: |DATE: | REVISION:

EYOND
B N LOFT N
/
/
12 // 1
@) 2nd Floor Finshed Floor 4L SHELF OVER . REFER TO STRUCTIRAL
q9'-1" STAIR NOTE: FOYER CLOSET ’_” DRAWINGS TO VERIFY
Y > y { =] ight ___ __ _ _ TRUSS DIRECTION
(USE 14" Tl WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR) s
16 TREADS AT 10" EACH VERIFY . !
[RISERS AT +- 128" = 1334°T0tAL || . @& -5 lndonfHeadHeight — .
RISE VERIFY )
oo
=2 \
© \
22|l || GREATRM:
- e s \
S o
— ® IS
+ /
+ J/
st Floor Finish Floor _ =
- HANDRAIL HT. TO BE \
NO LESS THEN 34",

PER NCR3II.T.7I

Building Section |
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NOTES:

- REFER TO FLOOR PLAN NOTES FOR TYPICAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES AND LOCATIONS.
- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS MAY VARY AT ALTERNATE ELEVATION STYLES AND AT "PLAN OPTION"
CONDITIONS. REFER TO MAIN FLOOR PLAN AND ALTERNATE FLOOR PLANS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

- BUILDING SECTIONS SHOWN HERE DEPICT VOLUMN SPACES WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRANINGS, TRUSS DRANINGS, STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND CALCULATIONS BY OTHER FOR ALL STRUCTURAL INFO
- ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLE ROOF. REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICALS.
- WOOD FLOORS: FLOOR SHEATHING OYER FLOOR JOIST.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND TRUSS DRAWINGS BY OTHERS.
VERIFY STAIRS MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION CLEARANCES
WITH LOCAL CODES
- INSULATION:
EXTERIOR WALLS ZONE 3: R-3 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
EXTERIOR WALLS ZONE 4 R-5 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOVE COMPRESSED INSULATION:

R-386 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY PER STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE

CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOVE UNCOMPRESSED INSULATION (HEELS IN TRUSSES): COMPLIANCE METHOD TO BE
R-30 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY DETERMINED BY BUILDER

FLOOR OVER GARAGE: R-9 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

ATTIC KNEEWALL: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

1 n
9'-|" STAIR NOTE:
(USE 14" TJI WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR)
16 TREADS AT |0" EACH VERIFY
IT RISERS AT +/- 1.28" = 123 3/4" TOTAL
RISE VERIFY

'-1" 2nd Floor P

{ nd Floor Finish Floor
{ 41" Ist Floor Pl Height

1'-&" Win H Height

-
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THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE PROTEGTED UNDER FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWG. (©) 6MD DESIGN
GROUP, CAROLINAS INC.

MAINTAINS OWNERSHIP OF SUCH
AND ALL RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES.
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Building Section 2 'Classic'

SCALE: 1/4"=I'-0" AT 22'“XJ54” LAYOUT

1/8"=1-0" AT II"'XIT" LAYOUT
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12:12 PITCH

PITCH CHANGE

4:12 PITCH

/I

& 81" 2nd Floor Plate Height
\ &

& -6 Nindon Head Height

&

2nd Floor Finished Floor

P

9'-1" Ist Floor Plate Height

\

A& 1-8" Window Head Height
\v &

6:12 PITCH

aQ Ist Floor Einished Eloor
&

Rear Elevation 'Classic'

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=I'-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT

NOTES:

- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.
- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
15T FLOOR = 8&'-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER.

- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER.
- GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN.

WITHIN 10'-0" OF CHIMNEY

- PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY: PER NCRG R3IT.|
(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF

- WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

- CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE ANY ROOF

- ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

THE HEADER DOMN, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUCTURE.)

KEY NOTES:

MASONRY:
E] ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
&" SOLDIER COURSE.
RONLOCK COURSE
@ DECORATIVE KEY. SEE DETAIL
TYPICALS:
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUVERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNEY CAP.

E] CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE GOMPLIANT
FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS.
(SIDE WALL-STEP FLASHING 15 REQUIRED IN NC R905.2.8.3)

m DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS.
SIDING:

FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 12" OC.
(VINYL BOARD AND BATT SIDING)

IX FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, UN.O. SIZE AS NOTED
FALSE WOOD SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED.

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 1S GREATER THAN
12" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
2012 NCRC SECTION R6123 AND 6124

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

Covered rear porch
See pg A1.9.4

GUARDRAIL PER
LOCAL CODE
SEE EXT ELEV
«L LINE OF PORCH
SLAB

SOFFIT ABOVE
SEE EXT ELEV
8" TIMBER COL.

SOFFIT HEIGHT PER ELEV.

5
e ®

| 14" TAPERED COLUMN

—1 ON 20" STONE BASE

B — SEE EXT ELEV
Lyt “{eneER

Column Detail

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" AT 22'X34" LAYOUT  I/4"=I"-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT

A& 8-1" 2nd Floor Plate Height
&

G ~E=t9¥ Nindow Head Height,

2nd Floor Finished Floor

297"

12:12 PITCH

S
’
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i

HIND TRIM _+" 1/2"

s ———————

g
:
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9'-|" Ist Floor Plate Height
I

A 1-8" Window Head Helght
\ &

NI ] e f 3

4:12 PITCH 12:12 PITCH o i E
X o X

i ] P

i o

| { GAR. HEAD TRIM

a Ist Floor Finished Floor
g

14" TAPERED COLUMN,
ON 20" STONE BASE

OPT. STONE RETURN

Front Elevation 'Classic'

SCALE: I/4"=1-0" AT 22'X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=I'-0" AT II"XIT" LAYOUT
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SCALE: I/4"=1'-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT

NOTES:

- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.
- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
15T FLOOR = 8&'-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER.

- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER.
- GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN.

- CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE ANY ROOF
WITHIN 10'-0" OF CHIMNEY

- PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY: PER NCRG R3IT.|
(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF
THE HEADER DOMN, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUCTURE.)

- WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

- ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

KEY NOTES:

MASONRY:

E] ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.

&" SOLDIER COURSE.

RONLOCK COURSE

@ DECORATIVE KEY. SEE DETAIL

TYPICALS:

CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUVERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.

CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNEY CAP.

CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE GOMPLIANT
FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS.
(SIDE WALL-STEP FLASHING 15 REQUIRED IN NC R905.2.8.3)

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
m DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS.
SIDING:

FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 12" OC.
(VINYL BOARD AND BATT SIDING)

IX FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, UN.O. SIZE AS NOTED
FALSE WOOD SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED.

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 1S GREATER THAN
12" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
2012 NCRC SECTION R6123 AND 6124
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4:12 PITCH

NOTES:

- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
15T FLOOR = 8&'-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER.
- WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER.
- GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN.
- CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE ANY ROOF
WITHIN 10'-0" OF CHIMNEY
- ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
- PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY: PER NCRG R3IT.|
(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF
THE HEADER DOMN, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUCTURE.)

KEY NOTES:

MASONRY:
E] ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
&" SOLDIER COURSE.
RONLOCK COURSE
@ DECORATIVE KEY. SEE DETAIL
TYPICALS:
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUVERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNEY CAP.
E] CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE GOMPLIANT

FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS.
(SIDE WALL-STEP FLASHING 15 REQUIRED IN NC R905.2.8.3)

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
m DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS.
SIDING:

FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS.
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 12" OC.
(VINYL BOARD AND BATT SIDING)

IX FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, UN.O. SIZE AS NOTED
FALSE WOOD SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED.

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 1S GREATER THAN
12" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
2012 NCRC SECTION R6123 AND 6124
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N.C ATTIC VENT CALC BILTMORE - CLASSIC': 1:150 RATIO.

THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED, PROVIDED
THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN 80 PERCENT
OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY
VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE
TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE THE EAVE OR
CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

EXCEPTIONS
|. EXCLOSED ATTIG/RAFTER SPACES REQUIRING LESS THAN

| 5@ FT OF VENTILATION MAY BE VENTED WITH CONTINUOUS
SOFFIT VENTILATION ONLY.

2. ENCLOSED ATTIC/RAFTER SPACES OVER UNCONDITIONED
SPACE MAY BE VENTED WITH CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT ONLY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY OANNER.
VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW VENTS
TO BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALGULATED VENTS REQUIRED.
THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION

DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF
SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)
TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION

BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL
BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY TO CBC REQUIREMENTS.

PER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS,
CANTILEVERED DECORATIVE PROJECTIONS, AND ANY DOUBLE
FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM THE
VENTING CALCULATIONS SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE A
CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT
UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEMENT.

(PER 2012 NCRC SECTION R806.2)

| SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 150 SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING
*44 5Q. IN. = | 5Q. FT

BLDG. CEILING (5F) X 144 = BLDG (5Q IN)

BLDG. (5Q. IN) / 150 = SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED / 2 = 50% AT HIGH ¢ 50% AT LOW.

ROOF AREA 2: = 74 SF

T4 5Q. FT. X 144 = 10656 SQ. IN
10656 5Q. IN. / 150 = 71.04 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
704 5Q. IN. /2 = 3552 5Q. N

3552 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 3552 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT LON REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA 3: = 244 SF

249 SQ. FT. X 144 = 35856 SQ. IN.
35856 5Q. IN. / 150 = 234.04 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
239.04 5Q.IN. /2 = 11952 5Q. N

119.52 S@. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 119.52 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.

NOTES:

- ALL ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE PIPED TO STREET OR APPROVED
DRAINAGE FACILITY.

- DASHED LINES INDICATE WALL BELOW.
- LOCATE GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS PER BUILDER.
- PITCHED ROOF5 AS NOTED

- TRUS5S MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT STRUCTURAL CALCS AND SHOP DRANINGS
TO THE BUILDER'S GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
FOR REVIEWN PRIOR TO FABRICATIONS.

- ALL PLUMBING VENTS SHALL BE COMBINED INTO A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF ROOF

PENETRATIONS. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL OCCUR
TO THE REAR OF THE MAIN RIDGE

N.C. ATTIC VENT CALC BILTMORE - CLASSIC': [:300 RATIO.

AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE I/150 RATIO LISTED ABOVE,

THE NET FREE CROSS-VENTILATION AREA MAY BE REDUCED

TO 1/300 WHEN A CLASS | OR Il YAPOR RETARDER 15 INSTALLED
ON THE WARM - IN - WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY OWNER
VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW VENTS

TO BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALCULATED VENTS REQUIRED.
THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION

DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF
SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)
TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION

BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL
BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY TO CBC REQUIREMENTS.

PER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS,
CANTILEVERED DECORATIVE PROJECTIONS, AND ANY DOUBLE
FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM THE
VENTING CALCULATIONS SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE A
CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT
UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEMENT.

(PER 2012 NCRC SECTION R806.2)

| SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING
*44 5Q. IN. = | 5Q. FT.

BLDG. CEILING (5F) X 144 = BLDG (5Q. IN)

BLDG. (5@ IN) /300 = 5@ IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED / 2 = 50% AT HIGH ¢ 50% AT LOW.

ROOF AREA |: = 75| SF

1751 SQ. FT. X 144 = 252144 Q. IN.
252144 5Q. IN. / 300 = 84048 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQ'D
84048 5Q. IN./ 2 = 42024 5Q. N

420.24 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 420.24 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT LON REQUIRED
ROOF AREA 2: = 74 SF

T4 5Q. FT. X 144 = 10656 SQ. IN
10656 5@. IN. / 300 = 3552 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
35525Q.IN./2 = 1776 5Q. IN

1776 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ I7.76 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA 3: = 249 SF

249 Q. FT. X 144 = 35856 SQ. IN.
35856 SQ. IN. / 300 = 11452 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQ'D
11952 5Q. IN./ 2 = 54776 5Q. IN

54.76 Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 54.76 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.

AT SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED PLANS:
PREFINISHED VENTED

SOFFIT AT EAVE PER MANUFACTURER.
(VERIFY FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR
SOFFIT PROTECTION PER 2012 NCRC
SECTION R703.11.3 AND TABLE R302.1)

See next pg
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N.C ATTIC VENT CALC 'OPTIONS': 1:150 RATIO.

THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
I/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED, PROVIDED
THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN &0 PERCENT
OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY
VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE
TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOYE THE EAVE OR
CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS

EXCEPTIONS:

I EXCLOSED ATTIC/RAFTER SPACES REQUIRING LESS THAN
| 5@ FT OF VENTILATION MAY BE VENTED WITH CONTINUOUS
SOFFIT VENTILATION ONLY.

2. ENCLOSED ATTIC/RAFTER SPACES OVER UNCONDITIONED
SPACE MAY BE VENTED WITH CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT ONLY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY OWNER.
VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW VENTS
TO BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALCULATED VENTS REQUIRED
THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION

DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF
SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)
TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION

BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL
BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY TO CBC REQUIREMENTS.

PER DEVELOFER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS,
CANTILEVERED DECORATIVE PROJECTIONS, AND ANY DOUBLE

(PER 2012 NCRC SECTION R806.2)

| SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 150 SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING
¥44 5@, IN. = | SQ. FT.

BLDG. CEILING (5F) X 144 = BLDG (SQ. IN)

BLDG. (5Q. IN) / 150 = SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED / 2 = 50% AT HIGH ¢ 50% AT LOW.
ROOF AREA I: = |92 SF

192 5Q. FT. X 144 = 27648 SQ. IN.
27648 SQ. IN. / 150 = 184.32 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQ'D
16432 5Q. IN. / 2 = 4216 a. IN

9216 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH & 92.16 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LON REQUIRED.
ROOF AREA 2:= 13| SF

131 5@. FT. X 144 = 18664 SQ. IN.
18864 5Q. IN. / 150 = 12576 5@. IN. OF VENT REQD
12576 Q. IN. / 2 = 6288 5Q. N

62.66 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 6288 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA 3: = 323 SF

323 5Q. FT. X 144 = 46512 5Q. IN
46512 5Q. IN. / 150 = 310.06 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
3lo0s sa. IN./ 2 = 15504 5a. IN

15504 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 15504 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.
ROOF AREA 4:= 320 SF

6MD DESIGN GROUP
CAROLINAS, INC

102 FOUNTAIN BROOK CIRCLE
SUITE ¢

CARY, NC. 2751

PHONE: (d19) 320-3022

THESE FLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE PROTEGTED UNDER FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWS, (© GMD DESIGN
GROUP, CAROLINAS INC.

MAINTAINS ONNERSHIP OF SUcH
AND ALL RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES.

NO: | DATE: REVISION:

A XX-XK-XX

FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM THE
YENTING CALCULATIONS SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE A 320 5Q. FT. X 144 = 46080 5Q. IN.
CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT 16080 50, IN. / 150 = 30190 2@, IN. OF VENT REQ'D
UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEMENT. 30120 2G. IN. // 25 Z ‘52 00 2. IN
15360 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 153.60 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REGUIRED.
ROOF AREA 5. = 45| SF
451 5Q FT X 144 = 64944 5Q IN == -
64944 SQ. IN. / 150 = 432.96 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQD | |
43296 5Q. IN. / 2 = 216.46 5G. IN | |
21648 5 IN. OF VENT AT HiGH & 21648 5Q IN OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED } }
| |
NOTES: | 41 412 |
SLOPE IS SLOPE
- ALL ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE PIPED TO STREET OR APPROVED - TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT STRUCTURAL CALCS AND SHOP DRAWINGS I —— a — - I
DRAINAGE FACILITY. TO THE BUILDER'S GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT | ~ |
- DASHED LINES INDICATE WALL BELOW FOR REVIEN FRIOR TO FABRICATIONS. | I
_ - ALL PLUMBING VENTS SHALL BE COMBINED INTO A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF ROOF
LOCATE GUTTER AND DOANSPOUTS PER BULDER. PENETRATIONS. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL OCCUR ‘ ‘
- PITCHED ROOFS AS NOTED. TO THE REAR OF THE MAIN RIDGE. } }
1o
‘ ‘ TP
I I RAKE
NC. ATTIC VENT CALC 'OPTIONS': |:300 RATIO. ! !
T T | i PROJECT TITLE:
AS AN ALTERNATE HE 1/150 RATIO LISTED ABOVE, (PER 2012 NCRC SECTION R806.2) o e Y H R N o S
R TO T TIO D OVE, . w o> H
THE NET FREE GROS5-VENTILATION AREA MAY BE REDUCED } oy } of } o } SFS Biltmore
TO 1/300 WHEN A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER 15 INSTALLED | | SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING 89 A 83
ON THE WARM - IN - WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING. ¥44 50, IN. = | 5Q. FT. ! ° ! ! !
BLDG. CEILING (SF) X 144 = BLDG (5@. IN)
GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE BLDG. (5Q IN) / 300 = Q. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY OWNER S@. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED / 2 = 50% AT HIGH ¢ 50% AT LOW.
VERIFY WITH MANUFAGTURER OF HIGH AND LON VENTS
e Ul I Root Plan w/ Opt. Covered FPorch
THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ‘ -
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION 192 5Q. FT. X 144 = 27648 SQ. IN. SCALE. 1/4'=1-0" AT 22'x34" LAYOUT  1/8"=1-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT
DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED 27648 5Q. IN. / 300 = 9216 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQD Ll
BY THE BULDING OFFICIAL. 9216 5G. IN./ 2 = 46.08 5Q. N )
ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE 46.08 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 46.06 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED. Z
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF
SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER) ROOF AREA 2:= 3] SF (@]
TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION —_—
BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL 131 5Q. FT. X 144 = 18864 SQ. IN. -
BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY TO CBG REQUIREMENTS. 18864 5Q. IN. / 300 = 6288 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQ'D (&)
FER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS, 6286 50. IN./ 2 = 3144 50 IN D
CANTILEVERED DECORATIVE PROJECTIONS, AND ANY DOUBLE 3144 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 3144 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED. o
FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM THE '_
VENTING CALCULATIONS  SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE A -
CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT ROOF AREA 3: = 323 5F (D
UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEVENT, 303 56, FT. X 144 = 46512 5G. IN P
46512 5@, IN. / 300 = 15504 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQD o
15504 5Q. IN./ 2 = 7152 5@, IN o
7152 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIEH ¢ T7.52 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REGUIRED.
ROOF AREA 4: = 320 SF CLIENTS NAME:
320 5G. FT. X 144 = 46080 5Q. IN
46080 5G. IN./ 300 = 15360 SQ. IN. OF VENT REG'D
15360 5Q. IN. / 2 = 16.80 5G. N -
16.80 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH § 16 80 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REGUIRED. ﬁ M c’(ee
ROOF AREA 5: = 45| F Homes.u
45 SQ. FT. X 144 = 64944 53, IN.
64944 5Q. IN. / 300 = 21648 54. IN. OF VENT REQD
21648 5Q. IN. / 2 = 108.24 5Q. IN PROJECT NO:
B 13025RAL
108.24 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH & 108.24 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED. o2
SHEET TITLE:
AT SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED PLANS:
PREFINISHED VENTED OPTIONS
SOFFIT AT EAVE PER MANUFACTURER.
(VERIFY FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR
SOFFIT PROTECTION PER 2012 NCRC
SECTION R703.11.3 AND TABLE R302.1)
PRINT DATE:
July 14, 2017
SHEET NO:
A1.5.12
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= SCALE: 1/4'=1-0" AT 22'X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=1'-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT
§ [ e PROJECT NO: 0.
< r NOTES: LEGEND:
O F o PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES, SHEETTE:
W .
Wy .
o |0 e - PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARG FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (AFGI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELEGTRICAL iy DUPLEX OUTLET O CELING HONTED INCANDESGENT CHIMES e N OEGUATE SUPFORT)
by CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. 1st FLOOR
ERE - ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS. (DWP/GFI NEATHERPROOF GFI DUPLEX OUTLET ?Q WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT o] PUSHBUTTON SNITCH T v— st
NS . - FANLIGHTS IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED "SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS." (ol GROND-FAILT CIRCUT-INTERRIPTER LIGHT FIXTURE OV SMOKE DETEGTOR G Fraigg o PESCENT UTILITY PLAN
NERE ? - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY OTHERS. THE DUPLEX OUTLET L3 RECESSED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FixTIRE W BATTERY BACKUP (PROVIDE ADEGUATE SIPFORT)
30" HicH IE IS BASE £ ® CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT (VF) = VAPOR PROOF
VANITY © i - CABINET 5 R q HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET €02 DETECTOR
8 |z & PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY
CABINET ol NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REGUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. | 220y 220 VOLT QUTLET @ EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO EXTERIOR) ® THERMOSTAT F—®  GAS SUPPLY WITH VALVE
= I8 - PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (GF)) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
» |5 CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REGUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. @  REINFORCED JNCTION BOX @ Poms v coraToN F  TELEPHONE —42, Hose BiBB PRINT DATE:
o |3 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS. (VENT TO EXTERIOR) TELEVISION July 14, 2017
I - HYAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS. § HALL SHITCH ——4- /4" NATER STUB OUT
- ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EGUIPMENT (FURNACES, A/C INITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS, [ ¢ 7 oria orey == FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE ) EECRCMETER 2 m—
Sl AND RECEFT, BO. Sl AND RECEPTACLE BOXES DRAIN TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBIECT TO RELOGATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS. = EECTRIC A '
TCH ACLE BOXES TCH - PROVIDE POER, LIGHT AND SIITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND MANUFACTURER'S $4  FOUR-MAY SHITCH 4 WALL SCONCE E 1 0
OVER BATH CABINETS OVER KITCHEN CABINETS PARITTEN INSTRUCTIONS === TECH HIB SYSTEM s DISCONNECT SITCH .
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SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE BOXES ~ SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE BOXES

OVER BATH CABINETS

OVER KITCHEN CABINETS

HYAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS.

ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EGQUIPMENT (FURNACES, A/C UNITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS,
DRAIN TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBJECT TO RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS.

PROVIDE PONER, LIGHT AND SWITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND MANUFACTURER'S

WALL SWITCH

SHEET TILE:

1st FLOOR
UTILITY PLAN
OPTIONS

$
§3  THREEWAY SWITCH
$

4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH

=<1 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

ELECTRIC METER

114" NATER STUB OUT

PRINT DATE:

ELECTRIC PANEL

WALL SCONCE

~ PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES. &
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARG FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (AFCI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL DUPLEX OUTLET (NG, HONTED INCANDESGENT CHIMES CELNG AN
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. # (PROVIDE ADEGUATE SUFFORT)
- WP/6FI WEATHERPROOF GFI DUPLEX OUTLET PUSHBUTTON SNITCH
ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS. @ IO WAL MONTED MoADESGENT o PV ———
- FANLIGHTS IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED "SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS." (ol GROND-FAILT CIRCUT-INTERRIPTER LIGHT FIXTURE OV SMOKE DETEGTOR LIGHT FIXTURE
- ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY OTHERS. THE DUPLEX OUTLET L3 RECESSED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FixTIRE W BATTERY BACKUP (PROVIDE ADEGUATE SUPPORT)
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT (VP) = VAPOR PROOF
(1] HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET 02 DETECTOR
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. | @220y 220 VOLT QUTLET @ EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO EXTERIOR) ® THERMOSTAT —Q®  GAS SUPPLY WITH VALVE
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (GF1) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. @  REINFORCED JNCTION BOX @ Poms v coraToN B TELEPHONE —+, HosE BiEB
- ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS. (VENT TO EXTERIOR)
TELEVISION
] cn
——
= 8!

ARITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

== TECH HIB SYSTEM

DISCONNECT SHITCH

July 14, 2017
SHEET NO:

E1.1
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COPYRIGHT LAWG. (©) 6MD DESIGN
GROUP, CAROLINAS INC
MAINTAINS OPNERSHIP OF SUCH
AND ALL RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES.

NO: |DATE: | REVISION:

N

PROJECT TITLE:

Biltmore
|_
[11]
7
P
o
|-
O
=
o
[
”n
P
O
o

CLIENTS NAME:

?McKee

Homes,uc

PRI ;T NO:
OUECTNG:  3oomraL

SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE BOXES ~ SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE BOXES

OVER BATH CABINETS

OVER KITCHEN CABINETS

~ PROVIDE GRONDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES.
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARC FAULT CIRGUIT-INTERRUPTERS (AFGI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELEGTRICAL iy DUPLEX OUTLET CEILING MOUNTED INGANDESCENT CHIMES e GEGUATE SPPORT)

CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS.

- FANLIGHTS IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED "SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS."
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY OTHERS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT.

- PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.
PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (6FI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

- ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS.

HVAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS.

- ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (FURNACES, A/C UNITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS,

DRAIN TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBJECT TO RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS

- PROVIDE POWER, LIGHT AND SWITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

QNF’/GF\ WEATHERPROOF &F| DUPLEX OUTLET

{herl  GROUND-FAILT GIRCUT-INTERRUPTER
DUPLEX OUTLET

INALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

PUSHBUTTON SNITCH

Q HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

RECESSED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(VP) = VAPOR PROOF

1loV SMOKE DETECTOR
W/ BATTERY BACKUP

fh220v 220 VOLT QUTLET

olu|3|o

EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO EXTERIOR)

CO2 DETECTOR

GEILING FAN WITH INCANDESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE
(PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT)

Q@ REINFORCED JUINCTION BOX

WALL SWITCH

&~

EXHAUST FANLIGHT COMBINATION
(VENT TO EXTERIOR)

THERMOSTAT

GAS SUPPLY WITH VALVE

TELEPHONE

TELEVISION

HOSE BIBB

SHEET TILE:

2nd FLOOR
UTILITY PLAN

$
$3  THREE-WAY SWITCH
$

4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH

=<1 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

ELECTRIC METER

114" NATER STUB OUT

PRINT DATE:

July 14, 2017

=== TECH HUB SYSTEM

ELECTRIC PANEL

DISCONNECT SWITCH

=4 4§ KK

WALL SCONCE

SHEET NO:

E2.0
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rOUNDATION PLAN
CRAWLSPACE OPTION

License No. C-3870

183 Wind Chime Court, Suite 100
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
(919) 844-1661 Fax: (919) 844-1665

ech

ngineerin

ASSOCIATES,

P.A.

NI %&
:\55’% ‘_lfl-'(\\,\ﬁ:,\/
:<1:gr>z§<1:(\-I N =
-0 m%m"lgB
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The structural design of this plan is the property of

Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are
for the client listed only. Engineering Tech
if construction or permitting takes place more than

Associates, P.A. assumes no liability for these plans
1 year after the seal date without written

ENGINEERING SEAL VALID FOR 1 YEAR ONLY.

permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

REV:

ENG KWT/DIN

11-29-2017

DATE

MCKEE HOMES, INC.
STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

CLIENT.
SCOPE
LOT #

PLAN NO.

BILTMORE RH

COASTAT tLEVATION

VUNO AL

1/4" = 1-0°

NOTES:
- HEIGHT AND BACKFILL LIMITATIONS FOR
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE
GOVERNED BY THE NCSBC, LATEST
EDITION.

- FIBER MESH REINFORCED CONCRETE MAY

BE USED IN LIEU OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC.

SEE SECTION 6.01 OF THE CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALLOWABLE
SUBSTITUTION DETAILS.

PROJECT NO.

17-29-117R

SHEET NO.

55

5 of 44



PC
Line

PC
Text Box
Classic
See next pg

PC
Text Box
Covered rear porch
See pg S16


S99L-7+8 (616) Xed rwo_‘.iuw 6L6) 'V'd ‘SILVIOOSSY //,//EW,__S_%:\@S\\\\ 'V'd ‘$91D100SSY Yos| Duli@aubuF WioJj UoIsSIwad 4A0z6cll  41vd
L9/ euljore) yuoN ‘YSioey yoo /////f\ww,%%o@:u\% “, US)JLIM JNOYJIM 91DP [DBS oY) Jayp 0k | : Tllo
O0L NS UN0D dwiy) puip €81 %%NWW\& \N\ \\\\\ uny} aJow aap|d seyp} bumiwed Jo uonoNISUOD I A3y O » Z D_/n o M
0/8€-D "ON 95udar] SR IS S sub|d asay} 1o} A}|IqDI| OU SSUINSSD ' ‘S8YDID0SSY NI/IMY  ONI . Z ||~ E]]Z Neo)
SYTINIDNI TVANIDONALS Sy S e 102 6u20U03 10 pais) Ylp o ) . #1001 Z Q2| &||E|n ]| ®
uLoousu ~ SRS a0 supjd asay] "y'd ‘se}pIo0ssy Yoa| Bulesuibu] . ~ | T
o\\w\wmmwowwﬂ%%w// 10 Apiadoud ayy s upd siyy jo ubisap |panjonas ay| WNAN3AAY 1vANLONALS 34008 o _.M m = i O
“hi AINO dV3IA L ¥04 AIVA VIS INIYIANIONS NI amm_zo_n_ JPDIOW AN & o
=
= Ol 5
< | =| &
an <C
_ ) —
L] Ll &
S| | L
0l-Gb — M | 5
<C| O 3
D~ 01 | UM &
|||||||||||||||||||||||||| — S| =L
- . A, QL e Ol <L
- ~ w\ﬁ = L | O D
_ _ /// i _ ,nk -,
1N \P\‘_ [
_ _ /// O \\\ _, ||_
i S
In A
] J/
]! A y
_ _ B /// \\\
= NS 2 L.
1l o ANV R
nx_u N L _ N
| | = \\\ /// W ° &
]! e N @
o gEs S
== o / AN
1 Shet- 2 AN ki
_ _ m w AMn W /// —
< a 0= N
1 2y S N
s W AN | N
r |_ _I\J\\\\_ - H/‘/L__ =
_ \\ L+ r/|_’| ||||||||||| _ :n_/_
\r_\ I i e P B A v
I I TN s~ (]
| \\_ _
= \ /
T _ o D =
| "¢/ \_ | mmm
- 0-01 | =1 S W
_| l_ _ \ / _ = O %
_ \ / _ o
_ _Ln _ _ / \\ _ _ W
| | . | | \ / iRl
| | | \ /
| | o _ a / \\ _ _
I e~y H=1 /I %
T/ L1 _ / \\ _ _ N
L |- J & ) i
— | & 9-<
T =58 _ | \\ / | | L)
r—l— + | 8% IR ! O @)
| | _ : AR e
_ v L L _ / \ © =
| | =5 o 1R Vool .
L Sx 1NN Vol — ST
~ ™ |/ S L o %
i | / g \ | T —
i ) \ | =
| 1 I R 1 \_||||||+/ | muA
\ <C
||||||||||||||||||||||| il o o
= O
S22
=O|~N =M|~N




S99L-+¥8 (616) Xed L99L+¥8 (616) V' ‘STLVIDOSSY /,//EW:__S_%:\@S\\\ 'V'd ‘$91DI00SSY Uoa| DBuleaubuT WioJ) Uolssiwad A0z6clL  dlvd ]
GL9/¢ ®euljoie) yuoN YsSiojey /////f\w,woo%owwoou\o/w\\\\\\ U911LIM 1NOY)IM 91DP [0BS ay] Jo)p Joak | . . m_lm @) o ) <t
0O0L NS UN0D suwiy) puiM €81 %MN&WWN& \v@\\\\\ uoy) aJow 9opjd sayp) Buniwied 4o UCIONISUOD i A3 nNu ul 1 £ N nNu <t
0/8€-D ‘ON 3suadI ST¢ dedSlT Ty sup|d asalfy Joj A}iliqDI| OU SSWINSSD "Y'd ‘S3}DID0SSY NI/IMY N3 # 107 mw CITlIIZI Y| 5
= 5y 9IS 8 = Yyos] buusauibug “Ajuo paysi| jusIp dy) Joj Z | D Wl N ©
SYIINIONT VANLONALS Z @ 23 94D sup|d asay| 'V d ‘S91DIo0SSY Uoa| buissulbu M > o) n T
Ulloauisu RIS ¢ 9S9UL W' SIIDIO0SAY 39] BULIGSUIBLS WNANIAAy VINLONYILS 4d0DS = =EllQ &]||= N~
\\\\\\w%m@m%m//\&o/// 10 Ayiedoud ayy si upojd siyy jo ubisep |pimonas ayj - = m
“hi AINO oV3IA L ¥04 AIVA TVAS INIYIANIONS INI "SAWOH FDIONW AN
-
<C
_ |
A
-
DO
=| =
= <
<7,
2|
)
(I ~
O F| =
| -
Q| U
D 9C
= F
<C
-~
)
(@)
Q.
™
Qo
n C
n
S g
O wm

[N

<— 00 91 ® 0IXC —=

g-91/2"

<— 00 91 © 0IXC —=¢
<<— 00 91 @ 0IX¢

16’_4"

X

6’_6”
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FULL LENGTH OF PIER,
BOTH SIDES OF GIRDER

K - 0Ixe (¢)
AT .,SC6 X SLL F\.. 1,626 X S (2)
I

61_5!’

7/
StAB WITH 6X6
ROCTOR DENSITY
N

MIL VAPOR BARRIER
FLL ON SOIL WITH
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N
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Covered rear porch

See pg S16
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DROPPED GIRDER:
(3) 2X10'S, TYP

TYP [

<

X — )0 91 © 0IXg ——=

7
ON SOIL WITH

7
N

90% M. STANDARD

a
D

WITH 6X6 1010, 4WWF ON 4

4" POURED CONCRETE SLAB
GRANULAR FIL:

PROCTOR DENSIWY

SOLID BLOCKING AT
POINT LOADS,

1,626 X S (2)

¥
o
!
f
00 9 0 0IXC —=
40
I

< 00 91 0 0IX( ——=
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REFER TO SHEET NO. S7

FOR ALL STRUCTURAL
NOTES AND SCHEDULES




H3

<=— ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU

(3) 1.75" X 14" L\

TRUSS GIRDER PER MANU

Covered rear porch
See pg S16

S PER DETAIL

/SIMP. HGUS5.50,/14 HGR

SIMP. HHUS410 HGR

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.<

[— [———— [————
H3 H3 H3

P \;EXTEND HEADER =
ek AS SHOWN 0
v, n =
N &} o <<
=S E=

= [a'
b s &
= e (3) 1.75" X 14" LW, =
s BOLT AT HANGER

J/ (3) 1.75" X 14" LWL

(2) 1.75" X 9.25”

LVL HEADER ON
TRPL JACKS B.E.

A

TRUSSES BEAR ON WALL—/

] (2) 1.75" X 14" LWL —=

” \ 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

1A |

M\

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.'y
==
I

END_TRUSS I

==

(@

Co (15

SD

—_

| l

@) 175 X 14 L
AN
| ] |
|
|
| ]

|
TRUSSES BEAR

I
|
|
HI 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24” 0.C.
|
|

> _—
=
= ]
o / / OPEN TO ABOVE  [l= = — —
o
> ]
|
]
E
L L
S H3 03
I~
“' H:l) L - J [ I [—
.
g
I
(2) 175" X 9.25" LV, TYP @ (@
FRONT PORCH. SEE DETAIL FOR — o B2 °J
BEARING AND ATTACHMENTS S2 22 =N
o e N ©
LAP BANDS @ z g
CORNER POST, TYP ™ 5 =
1

&)

4

P.T. 4X4 POST, WRAP AS REQ'D, ATTACH TO
FND BELOW WITH SIMP. ABA44/ POST BASE
AND TAPCON LDT583 ANCHOR. OPTION: (3)
KIP MIN. RATED COLUMN AND HOLD DOWN
PER BUILDER, TYP @ FRONT PORCH

| /:’ ON WAL 14

=\ USE SAME HEADER FOR

DELUXE BATHROOM OPTION

(3) PLY TRUSS GIRDER PER MANU

T

ATTIC TRUSSES PER MANU

i

T

BEAR DROPPED BAND
ON (3) STUDS @ HOUSE,
TYP @ FRONT PORCH

(2) 1.75" X 9.25" L\L

BAND, DROPPED, TYP
@ FRONT PORCH

y-
f (2) 1.75" X 11.875" LVL HEADER ON DBL JACKS B.E. N i

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE

Classic
See next pg

=\ CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED

WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES

IST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

WALL BRACING

1ST FLOOR ONLY

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE TO BE
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH 7/16 APA RATED
0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD. BLOCKING
AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED WALL LINES
ONLY REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO

GB — INTERIOR BRACED WALL WITH GYPSUM BOARD.
1/2" GB BOTH SIDES OF WALL ATTACHED TO
PANEL EDGES, INCLUDING TOP AND BOTTOM
PLATES, AT 7" O.C.

2X — SHEATH BOTH SIDES OF STUD WALL WITH £
APA RATED 0SB, NAILED TO STUDS WITH 8d
NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C. IN
PANEL FIELD.

12 — SIMPSON LTT19 HOLDOWN SECURED AS UPLIFT
DEVICE TO CORNER STUDS OR KING/JACKS
STUDS. ATTACH TO FOUNDATION OR SLAB

THROUGH P.T. SILL PLATE WITH 3" DIA.
ANCHOR BOLT.

BUILDER PERMITTED TO SUBSTITUTE INTERIOR
0SB SHEATHING WITH THERMO-PLY BLUE
PROTECTIVE SHEATHING. REFERENCE
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT COL#P—-1038
PROVIDED BY DRJ ENGINEERING, LLC AND
SEALED BY RYAN DEXTER, P.E.

PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 186" MIN.
—WALL BRACING IS BY ENGINEERED DESIGN AND
NOT PRESCRIPTIVE PER SECTION 602.10 OF THE
2012 NCRC. CONTINUOUS SHEATHING HAS BEEN
PROVIDED, ALONG WITH ALTERNATIVE METHODS TO
INSURE THE MINIMUM INTENT OF SECTION 602.10 OF
THE 2012 NCRC HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED.

License No. C-3870

183 Wind Chime Court, Suite 100
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
(919) 844-1661 Fax: (919) 844-1665

ech

ngineerin

ASSOCIATES,

P.A.

NI %&
:\55’% ‘_lfl-'(\\,\ﬁ:,\/
:<1:gr>z§<1:(\-I N =
-0 m%m"lgB
R =

The structural design of this plan is the property of

Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are
for the client listed only. Engineering Tech
if construction or permitting takes place more than

Associates, P.A. assumes no liability for these plans
1 year after the seal date without written

ENGINEERING SEAL VALID FOR 1 YEAR ONLY.

permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

FRAMING SCHEDULE

1ST FLOOR ONLY

St TRUSS OR BLOCKING REQUIRED ABOVE AND
BELOW ALL BRACED WALLS. NAIL SUBFLOOR
ABOVE WALL TO TRUSS / BLOCKING WITH 8d
NAILS @ 6" 0.C.. TOE NAIL TRUSS /
BLOCKING ABOVE ~ WALL TO TOP PLATE
WITH 16d TOE NAILS @ 6” 0.C. ATTACH SOLE
PLATE OF BRACED WALL TO FOUNDATION
BELOW PER BRACED WALL DETAILS

REQUIRED STUDS FOR
BEAM SUPPORT

REFER TO SECTIONS 5.02 — 5.06 OF THE
CONSTRUCTION  SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIRED
NUMBER OF STUDS FOR BEAM SUPPORT, TYP UNO.

SoASHA=tLEVATION

WALLS AND CEILING
1/4" = 10"

HEADER SCHEDULE

H1  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 2X10°S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
He  (2) 1.75" X 9.25” LVL'S ON DBL JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
N (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

*REQUIRED NUMBER OF KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR
HEADERS DETERMINED BY NCRBC TABLE 602.3(5)
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

ENG KWT/DIN

REV:

11-29-2017

DATE

MCKEE HOMES, INC.
STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

CLIENT.
SCOPE
LOT #

PLAN NO.

BILTMORE RH

PROJECT NO.

17-29-117R

SHEET NO.

59

9 of 44
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License No. C-3870

183 Wind Chime Court, Suite 100
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
(919) 844-1661 Fax: (919) 844-1665

P.A.

eerin
ech

ngin
ASSOCIATES,

W
\ 11,
W 7
N ‘y
\\\\g\ -o °°°°° N‘BRZP/\////
J
NISEN o, =
e N2 =
ST M N=e -
= O 3O (XN i
22N WSF
- ) o/\
~ X7 \°°

The structural design of this plan is the property of

Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are
for the client listed only. Engineering Tech
if construction or permitting takes place more than

1 year after the seal date without written
permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

Associates, P.A. assumes no liability for these plans

ENGINEERING SEAL VALID FOR 1 YEAR ONLY.

z =
4
S &
=\ USE SAME HEADER FOR 2la|kE
| DELUXE BATHROOM OPTION s | & %8
(3) PLY TRUSS GIRDER PER MANU | UlR
Z|=z
Ll
-3 l¢) m" 8
=<
" ( / (2) 1.75" X 14" LW, ——= C:E <
3 CANTILEVER AS SHOWN ——— =
23 1 a i ] 1=
>s z 5|6
A < (@)
Sa | = ‘ ATTIC TRUSSES PER MANU 1 =]
S22 TRUSSES BEAR £ H3 ™ =
S5 mJ | v
= S e —
B S = )
.y o DBL RAFTER T
s o N
| ST FROM ABOVE o
! g
| - g
oS e | o
SIMP. HU610 HGR sz /4 2
2= > =185
, ‘ S T \SD2 ) BEAR DROPPED BAND olR|2
/ | (3) 1.75" X 9.25" L\ § o 4 /ON (3) STUDS @ HOUSE
a 1
: =mE=ESE 6
o T *
= / PLAN NO.

DBL 2X10 BAND,

LAP BANDS @ (2)1.75° X 925" LWL _| L (2) 1.75" X 11.875" LVL HEADER ON DBL JACKS B.E. BILTMORE RH
CORNER POST, TYP BAND, DROPPED

PROJECT NO.

P.T. 4X4 POST, WRAP AS REQD, ATTACH TO 0.
FND BELOW WITH SIMP. ABA44Z POST BASE 17-29-117R

AND TAPCON LDT583 ANCHOR. OPTION: (3
KIP MIN. RATED COLUMN AND HOLD DOW§\I) /| ST FLOOR FRANHN G PLAN SHEET NO.

REFER TO SHEET NO. S9 PER BUILDER, TYP @ FRONT PORCH
FOR ALL STRUCTURAL CLASSIC ELEVATION 510

NOTES AND SCHEDULES WALLS AND CELING

= 10 of 44




ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED
WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES

TRUSS SUPPORT
WALL FORMED BY —]
TRUSSES BELOW

(2) 1.75" X 11.875" LWL
WITH KNEEWALL ABOVE
TO SUPPORT RAFTERS

S| VAULT. ==—2X8 @ 16" 0.C.—=

EXTEND HEADER FULL /

LENGTH OF WALL A|S SHOWN

ATTACH VAULTED RAFTERS TO
DBL TOP PLATE WITH SIMP.
H2.5A HURRICANE TIES, TYP

[—— [——1
H3 H3
=
]
=
=
(an]
v &
= ; > FRAME WALL TO SUPPORT
o = TRUSSES PER MANU
O D fa'
SE B
I % o o ———
g E ik
= &
Lol_ o
I 2 ;
- >
= Cﬂ =
2 = o
- - Ol |z
% . | w
o | i 3
2 ' E— Ol &
H3 = | — ‘ ‘ A H3
. | — | e
(@]
& |
I [——— |
] |
\/ { 3 |
______ [ SD?2 _ | T

ALL EXTERIOR GABLE END WALLS ARE
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED
/ WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES

License No. C-3870

183 Wind Chime Court, Suite 100
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
(919) 844-1661 Fax: (919) 844-1665

P.A.

ech

ngineerin

ASSOCIATES,

'y
~N °° °° //
SN N2
SR AR 2
:<I:g)(/\3§<1:(\-I NZe =
ZOONL Q| =8 ==
R I NN Z A \ o7
=T % e LT
PO IINOS

/////%% ; $\\\\
/ \

H2

FROM BELOW

WALL FORMED BY
TRUSS GIRDER

Classic
See next pg

/ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

WALL BRACING

2ND FLOOR ONLY

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE TO BE
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH 7/16 APA RATED
0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

TRUSS OR BLOCKING REQUIRED ABOVE AND BELOW
ALL BRACED WALLS. NAIL SUBFLOOR ABOVE WALL
TO BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C.. TOE NAIL
TRUSS / BLOCKING ABOVE WALL TO TOP PLATE
WITH 16d TOE NAILS @ 6" 0.C. NAIL SOLE PLATE OF
BRACED WALL TO TRUSS / BLOCKING BELOW WALL
WITH (3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. BLOCKING AT
HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED WALL LINES ONLY
REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO

—PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 98" MIN.
—~WALL BRACING IS BY ENGINEERED DESIGN AND
NOT PRESCRIPTIVE PER SECTION 602.10 OF THE
2012 NCRC. CONTINUOUS SHEATHING HAS BEEN
PROVIDED, ALONG WITH ALTERNATIVE METHODS TO
INSURE THE MINIMUM INTENT OF SECTION 602.10 OF
THE 2012 NCRC HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED.

The structural design of this plan is the property of

Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are
for the client listed only. Engineering Tech
if construction or permitting takes place more than

1 year after the seal date without written
permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

Associates, P.A. assumes no liability for these plans

ENGINEERING SEAL VALID FOR 1 YEAR ONLY.

REQUIRED STUDS FOR
BEAM SUPPORT

REFER TO SECTIONS 5.02 — 5.06 OF THE
CONSTRUCTION  SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIRED
NUMBER OF STUDS FOR BEAM SUPPORT, TYP UNO.

cOASTA tLE VATION

WALLS AND CEILING
1/4" = 10"

HEADER SCHEDULE

H1  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 2X10°S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
He  (2) 1.75" X 9.25” LVL'S ON DBL JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
N (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

*REQUIRED NUMBER OF KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR
HEADERS DETERMINED BY NCRBC TABLE 602.3(5)
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

ENG KWT/DIN
11-29-2017

REV:

DATE

MCKEE HOMES, INC.
STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

CLIENT.
SCOPE
LOT #

PLAN NO.

BILTMORE RH

PROJECT NO.

17-29-117R

SHEET NO.

ST11
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PLAN NO.
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BILTMORE RH
PROJECT NO.

ROOF ONLY

—ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU TYPICAL UNO

FRAMING NOTES

PITCHES, AND KNEEWALL HEIGHTS PRIOR TO
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CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS

PART 1: GENERAL

1.01  CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL
CODE, 2012 EDITION.

1.02  STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AISC SPECIFICATION FOR THE
DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS.

1.03  REINFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION.

1.04  MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530-93,
LATEST EDITION.

1.05  METHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO
MAINTAIN AND INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF
CONSTRUCTION.

PART 2: DIMENSIONS

2.01  DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS.
PART 3: DESIGN LOADS

3.01  DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW:

USE LIVE LOAD (PSF)

DEAD LOAD (PSF)

BALCONIES, DECKS, ATTICS WITH FIXED STAIR 40 10
ACCESS, DWELLING UNITS (INCLUDUNG SLEEPING

ROOMS), ATTICS WITH FIXED STAIR ACCESS,

STARS, FIRE ESCAPES

GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 -
ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5 HEADROOM) 10 10
ATTICS (WITH STORAGE) 20 10
ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS)

NOTES: - INDIVIDUAL STAR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED
LIVE LOAD OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA OF 4 SQ. IN.,
WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS.

— GUARD RAILS AND HAND RAILS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR A SINGLE CONCENTRATED
LOAD OF 200 LB. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP.

— BUILDER TO VERIFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR
ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED

3.02 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL

3.03  BASIC WIND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 100 MPH.

3.04  LOAD DURATION FACTOR FOR ROOF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS IS 1.15.

3.05 SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE).

PART 4: MATERIALS

4.01  STRUCTURAL STEEL SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500
GRADE B MINIMUM GRADE. ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM A992 MINIMUM GRADE TYP UNO.

4.02 REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60 TYP UNO

4.03 SOUD SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR FOR JOISTS,
RAFTERS, WOOD GIRDERS/BEAMS, STUDS, ETC. ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR SYP #2
SUBSTITUTION TYP UNO.

4.04 LVL OR PSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS:
E= 1.9 X 10E6 PSl, Fb = 2600 PS|, Fv =285 PSl, Fc = 750 PS

4.05 LSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS:
E= 1.3 X 10E6 PSI, Fb = 1700 PSl, Fv = 400 PSI, Fc = 680 PS

4.06 BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307 MINIMUM GRADE TYP UNO
4.07  WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70XX

4.09  CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS TYP UNOQ.

410  CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C 90 OR ASTM C 55.

411 MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S CONFORMING TO ASTM C 476.

412  NALS SHALL BE COMMON WRE NAILS TYP UNO.

413 LAG SCREWS SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/ASME STANDARD B18.2.1-1981.
PART 5: CONSTRUCTION

5.01  FLITCH PLATE BEAMS SHALL CONSIST OF A CONTINUOUS STEEL PLATE BOLTED BETWEEN
TWO PIECES OF CONTINUOUS LUMBER AS SIZED ON THE PLANS. BOLT PIECES TOGETHER
USING 1/2° 8 BOLTS SPACED AT 24" 0.C. STAGGERED TOP TO BOTTOM OF THE BEAM.
MAINTAIN A 2" EDGE DISTANCE. PLACE TWO BOLTS, ONE ABOVE THE OTHER, 6" FROM
EACH END OF THE BEAM.

5.02  STEEL, LVL AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO THE
BEAM SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE
SUPPORTED BY A MINIMUM OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH
A NUMBER OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE
BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO.

5.03  STEEL, LVL AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL
PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A MINIMUM OF 4 1/2" ONTO THE WALL AND BE
SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED COLUMN TYP UNO.

5.04 SOLID SAWN LUMBER GANGED BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO
THE BEAM SHALL SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS
11/2" T0 ALLOW FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A
GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WIDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO.

5.05 SOLD SAWN LUMBER GANGED BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL
PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A MINIMUM OF 3" ONTO THE WALL AND BE
SUPPORTED BY A DBL STUD GANGED COLUMN TYP UNO.

506 EXTRA JOISTS OR SINGLE LVL MEMBERS OF 1.75" OR LESS WIDTH, BEARING ON A STUD
WALL PERPENDICULAR TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR ON THE WALL A MINIMUM OF 2" AND
SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD.

5.07 SOUD SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE
ADJACENT MEMBERS IN THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d
NAILS @ 16" 0.C.

5.08  LVL MEMBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MEMBERS
IN THE BEAM FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TYP UNO

5.09 STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN THE
COLUMN NAILED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NAILS AT 8" 0.C. (TWO ROWS OF 10d
NAILS @ 8" 0.C., 3" APART, FOR 2X8 OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUMNS SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER PROPERLY DESIGNED STRUCTURAL
ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH FLOOR LEVELS
SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN WITHIN THE
CAVITY FORMED BY THE FLOOR JOISTS.

510 STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 2X4 STUDS SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. STUDS SHALL
BE CONTINUOUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILING
OR ROOF. NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITIES IN A
STUD WALL EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR DOOR OR WINDOW OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS
FOR SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE CONTINUQUS.

511 PILOT HOLES SHALL BE USED FOR LAG SCREW INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE BORED
ACCORDING TO NDS SPECIFICATIONS.

512  ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN AWS CERTIFIED WELDER
513  ALL CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, IS TO BE CAST IN PLACE, TYP UNO.

5.14  BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS USED FOR BOLTING WOOD MEMBERS SHALL HAVE STANDARD
WASHERS INSTALLED FOR THE NUTS AND BOLT / SCREW HEADS

PART 6: SUBSTITUTIONS

6.01 IN LIEU OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC IN SLABS: SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED
MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2", DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD.

6.02 OTHER MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS REQUIRE THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
OF THE DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
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408  LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE CONTRACTOR.

TREATED IN_ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-15. ALL OTHER EXPOSED LUMBER

SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-2 OR BY ANY METHOD

GIVING EQUAL PROTECTION. THE BUILDING CODE OFFICE MAY ALSO APPROVE A NATURAL

DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(A)
ALL WORK IS TO BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODES. THE BULDER | ABV ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION TJ TRIPLE JOIST
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IF ENGINEERING SERVICES HAS B. BOTH FTG FOOTING TYP  TYPICAL
BEEN PROVIDED THE BUILDER SHALL VERIFY THAT THE FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURAL PLANS BE. BOTH ENDS HDG  HOT DIPPED TRPL  TRIPLE
HAVE BEEN SEALED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. IF THE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN | BTWN BETWEEN GALVANIZED TSP TRIPLE STUD POCKET
SIGNED AND SEALED, THE BUILDER SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT ENGINEERING TECH BEFORE CONC  CONCRETE HGR HANGER UNO UNLESS NOTED
PROCEEDING FURTHER. ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES CS  CONTINUOUS SHEATHING| LVL LAMINATED VENEER OTHERWISE
SHALL NOT BE THE RESPONSIBIUTY OF ENGINEERING TECH. ALL FINAL SETS OF THE SAME PLAN DIA  DIAMETER LUMBER XJ EXTRA JOIST
ISSUED TO A BUILDER SHOULD BE REVIEWED FOR UNIFORMITY, ESPECIALLY IF PRIOR SETS OF DBL DOUBLE NTS NOT TO SCALE
PLANS HAVE BEEN ISSUED AS STUDY COPIES. DJ  DOUBLE JOIST 0.C. ON CENTER

DSP  DBL STUD POCKET PSL PARALLEL STRAND
ENGINEERING TECH DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION, ROOF VENT, OR ATTIC CALCULATIONS OR EQ EQUAL LUMBER
ANY OTHER AREA CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. EA  EACH PT PRESSURE TREATED
FLG  FLANGE QJ QUAD JOIST

TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED IN NORTH CAROLINA. FINAL TRUSS FLPL FLTCH PLATE SP STUD POCKET
DRAWING SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEERING TECH ASSOCIATES, PA FOR REVIEW FIR FLOOR SQ SQUARE
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